FORM PTO-1595				
1-31-92	M TION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
REGURE	PATENTS (Attorney Docket No. 200310090-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ress of receiving party(ies):	
MARCOS K. AGUILERA		ł		
JEFFREY C. MOGUL		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 06/19/2003; 06/20/2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new applic	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/601,371 Da	ate Filed: Ju	n-23-2003		
Confirmation No.: Addit	tional numbe	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed;	spondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	ļ	Enclosed		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025		
E	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	10 1		7 9 11	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	foregoing ir	nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a	
DE LIENDV		4/		
BE HENRY Name of Person Signing Sig	<u>「</u> 」」を(1 Venny	Sep 18, 2003 Date	
-	pages includi	- <i>U</i> ng cover sh ee t, attao	chments, and document: 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		h this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required of Mail St Director	top Assignme	nformation to: nt Recordation Service ent and Trademark O	res ffice	
	PO B	ox 1450 'A 22313-1450	DATENT	

700044746

REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0162

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200310090-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ANALYSIS OF CAUSAL RELATIONS BETWEEN INTERCOMMUNICATING NODES

Filing date:	June 23,	, 2003	Application No.: _	10/601371
continuations-in-pa	art (C-I-P's), i any and all	divisionals, and rene Letters Patent of the	ewals of and substit United States and o	nd any and all continuations, tutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ons, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held the full end of the	d and enjoye term or term and entire!	d by HPDC, its succ ns for which said Le y as the same wou	essors, assigns, non tters Patent respecti	name for Letters Patent in any ninees or legal representatives, to ively may be granted, reissued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have no covenant and agreedliver all such properties improvement(s), so legal representatives respecting said invested in the second	t executed a se that I/we apers as ma aid application res, and I/we vention(s) or to sign all ind foreign applied to aid HPC as or their ow countries proving	nd will not execute will, each time a requiry be necessary or and said Letters Pe agree to commun improvement(s), said lawful papers, to explications, to make a DC, its successors, and benefit, proper patyided the expenses	any agreement in couest is made, and votes is made, and votes to perfect atent, to HPDC, its icate to HPDC, or application and saidecute all disclaiments in rightful caths and ssigns, nominees arent protection for saides.	ntire interest herein assigned, and onflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts id Letters Patent, to testify in any rs and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain aid invention(s) or improvement(s) urred by me/us in lending such
States and any of patents on applica any and all Letters	ficial of any o ations as afor s Patent for s which may	country or countries resaid, to issue to HF said invention(s) or in be issued and grant	foreign to the Unite PDC, as assignee of aprovement(s), inclu	nts and Trademarks of the United d States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, iding any and all Letters Patent of It of the application aforesaid, in
said application n	ow identified	by the attorney doo	ket number and titi	ne serial number and filing date of le set forth above as soon as the t and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/	we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal	l(s):
A	<u>hyztera</u>	Date A	saignment Signed: 🔄 🕹	June 19,2003 June 19,2003
Inventor's Signature (S	iesti T		<u></u>	J 9 2002
Inventor's Typed Name	: <u>Marcos K. Ag</u>	ullera .	Date Application 5	iigned: State 11, 2003
State of) } 89.:		
County of		}		
Before me this personally known or ; instrument of assignment	proved to me c	, person on the basis of satisfacto free act and deed.	ally appeared <u>Marcoa</u> ry evidence to be the p	s K. Aguilera who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission exgines;

PATENT 2
REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0163

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARO COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200310090-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Before me this day of personally appeared ieffrey C, Modul who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note: Prime: Date Assignment Signed:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	nto set my/our nand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed: 200 200 200		Day Assissment Storage 20 (La. 2003
State of) ss.: County of) ss.: Before me thisday of	Inversor's Signature (Seal)	
State of) as.: County of) as.: Before me thisday of	Inventor's Typed Name: Jeffrey C. Mogul	Date Application Signed: 20 La 2013
Before me this day of personally appeared ieffrey C, Modul who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Note: Prime: Date Assignment Signed:		
Before me this	State of) 99.
Before me thisday of	County of	
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	· ·	u a a managaran
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed:	personally known or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory avidence to be the parson who acknowledged the loregon of
Date Assignment Signed:	instrument of assignment to be his/her free	act and deed.
Deta Assignment Signed:		Notary Public
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of A		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of A		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of Date Application Signed: State of Personally appeared Personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of Date Application Signed: Notary Public My commission expires: Date Application Signed: State of Date Application Signed: State of Date Application Signed: Notary Fublic My commission expires: Notary Fublic Notary Fublic My commission expires: Notary Fublic Notary Fublic Notary Fublic My commission expires: Notary Fublic Not	·	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of A		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of A		Date Assignment Signed:
Date Application Signed:	Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
State of)	Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires:	inventor's Typed (value	
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public	State of	
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	County of	
Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	·	•
Date Assignment Signed: Notary Public My commission expires:	Before me this day of	, personally appeared who
Date Assignment Signed:		
Date Assignment Signed:		haras Biblia
Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Date Application Si		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: State of		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: State of		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: State of		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of } } ss.: County of } ss.: Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
County of) ss.: Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Natary Public	Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
County of) ss.: Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Natary Public	State of	}
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		•
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	County of)
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	Before me this day of	, personally appeared who i
·		
·		Notace Public
		My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Be Henry-Admin to Howard Boyle

Legal Department - MS#110701 20555 SH 249, Houston, TX 77070

Tel: 281-518-5992 Fax: 281-514-8332

Fax: 281-514-7137 (Direct)

Hewlett-Packard Co.

FAX

10:	USP	TO Assignment DIVI	SION	From:	Be Henry	
Fax:	703	/ 306-5995		Pages:	5 (including covers	heet)
Phone:	703	/ 308-9723	W-1-1-10MC	Date:	9/18/2003	
Re:	2003	310090-1 (10/6013	71)	oc:		
□ Urge	ent	x For Review	🗆 Pieas	e Comment	□ Please Reply	🗆 Please Recycle
• Com	unent	351				
Ladies	and G	Sentlemen:				
Please	recon	d this <u>2-page</u> assigr	nment and s	end me the No	otice of Recordation b	oy fax to 281-514-7137.
Thank	you fo	r your assistance.				
Be Her	nry					

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Unit States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2003. Be Benry	.ed

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from Hewlett-Packard Company which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

If you do not receive all the pages, or if there is any difficulty in receiving, please call: 281-518-5992 and ask for the operator named above.

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0165

<u></u>				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET		IT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
	ONLY	Attorney Docket No.	200310090-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):	,	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(
MARCOS K. AGUILERA				•
JEFFREY C. MOGUL		20555 SH 24 Houston, TX		COMPANY, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	edYes _X_No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yeş <u>X</u> No
Nature of Conveyance:				
X_ Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 06/19/2003; 06/20/2	2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	· 1 <u>-</u> 11		
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution d	ate of the application is	:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/601,371	Date Filed: Ju	п-23-2003		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO	-	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number o	f applications and pater	nts involved: 1
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 Enclosed		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			zation to be charged to	deposit account.
	•			
		8. Deposit Accou	nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			10.2	
To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing i	nformation is true a	and correct and any atta	ached copy is a
BE HENRY	\mathcal{B}_{e}	Henry	Sep 18, 200	3
Name of Person Signing	Signature	CI	Date	_
	ber of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:	5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with		h this portion	***************************************	
Mail document to be recorded with requi	Aail Stop Assignme	nt Recordation Service	ces	
Din	ector of the US Pat PO B	ent and Trademark C lox 1450	Office	
	Alexandria, Y	/A 22313-1450	_	

™ RECORDED: 09/18/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0166